Wednesday, December 21, 2022

09:00 AM

18-03500

#1

19-04353

#2

21-02681

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Randy A. Brock and Jillian D. Brock

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Jillian D. Brock (Debtor)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Randy A. Brock (Debtor)

Miguel Rodriguez, JR and Sandra F. Rodriguez

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Miguel Rodriguez JR (Debtor)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Sandra F. Rodriguez (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Miguel Rodriguez JR (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Sandra F. Rodriguez (Debtor)

Elizabeth Burress

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Elizabeth Burress (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 3-21-23

ADJ TO 2-09-23



Wednesday, December 21, 2022

09:00 AM

22-02086

#4

20-00448

#5

20-00791

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Nicholas Allen Vanderleest

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Nicholas Allen Vanderleest (Debtor)

Matthew S. Font

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Lynn Osborne, Atty for Matthew S. Font (Debtor)

Brett Michael Widmayer and Jacqueline Marie Widmayer

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Brett Michael Widmayer (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Jacqueline Marie Widmayer (Debtor)

Page 2

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 2-09-23

ADJ TO 1-25-23



Wednesday, December 21, 2022

09:00 AM

22-00974

#7

22-01244

#8

22-01446

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

David A. McCausey

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for David A. McCausey (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for David A. McCausey (Debtor)

Kristina Hamilton

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David W. Garrett, Atty for Kristina Hamilton (Debtor)

Jeffery A. Balke and April | Balke

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Maureen B. Van Hoven, Atty for April | Balke (Debtor)
Maureen B. Van Hoven, Atty for Jeffery A. Balke (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 1-25-23

WITHDRAWN

WITHDRAWN



Wednesday, December 21, 2022

09:00 AM
22-00519

#10

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

Katrina M. Harkes

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

CALENDAR

Harlee Alexander, Atty for Katrina M. Harkes (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)



Wednesday, December 21, 2022

09:15 AM

22-00974

#1

22-01244

#2

22-01446

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

David A. McCausey

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for David A. McCausey (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for David A. McCausey (Debtor)

Kristina Hamilton

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David W. Garrett, Atty for Kristina Hamilton (Debtor)

Jeffery A. Balke and April | Balke

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Maureen B. Van Hoven, Atty for April | Balke (Debtor)
Maureen B. Van Hoven, Atty for Jeffery A. Balke (Debtor)

Page 5

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

CONFIRMED

CONFIRMED



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Wednesday, December 21, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)
09:15 AM
22-01619 Monique Leann Crosby
#4 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Monique Leann Crosby (Debtor)

22-01660 Robert Bruce Hawk and Amy Sue Hawk

#5 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. ADJ TO 1-25-23

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Amy Sue Hawk (Debtor)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Robert Bruce Hawk (Debtor)

22-01687 Erick Manuel Ortega-Rivera

#6 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. ADJ TO 1-25-23

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Desirae Bedford, Atty for Erick Manuel Ortega-Rivera (Debtor)
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Wednesday, December 21, 2022

09:15 AM

22-01794

#7

22-01907

#8

22-01912

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

William E Taylor, Il

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for William E Taylor Il (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Cecelia M Leary

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Cecelia M Leary (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Cecelia M Leary (Debtor)

Betty J. Moore

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Betty J. Moore (Debtor)
Maria A. Tsagaris, Atty for Betty J. Moore (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 2-09-23

ADJ TO 2-09-23

CONFIRMED



Wednesday, December 21, 2022

09:15 AM

22-01980

#10

22-02054

#11

22-02086

#12

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Dennis M Stevens and Nancy L Stevens

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Dennis M Stevens (Debtor)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Nancy L Stevens (Debtor)

Jason Nicholas Youngs

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Jason Nicholas Youngs (Debtor)

Nicholas Allen Vanderleest

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Nicholas Allen Vanderleest (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

CONFIRMED



Wednesday, December 21, 2022

09:30 AM

18-05027

#1

21-02619

#2

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Terry Lee Henry, Jr and Kathleen Sue Henry

First Post Confirmation Amendment to Chapter 13 Plan
(Pursuant to LBR 9013)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Greg J. Ekdanhl, Atty for Kathleen Sue Henry (Debtor)
Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Terry Lee Henry Jr (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Kathleen Sue Henry (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Terry Lee Henry Jr (Debtor)

Amy Marisa Milliron

Post-Confirmation Chapter 13 Plan Amendment #1
(Pursuant to LBR 9013)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Amy Marisa Milliron (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

MOOT - ORDER APPROVING AMENDMENT
ENTERED 12-20-22

MOOT - OBJECTION WITHDRAWN



Wednesday, December 21, 2022

10:00 AM

22-01057

#1

22-01427

#2

22-01427

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Shelly Jo Bauer
Order to Show Cause Why Case Should Not be Dismissed For
Failure to Pay Filing Fee - Adj.

Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)
Shelly Jo Bauer (Debtor)

Jamie Charles Van Duinen

Motion to Extend Deadline to Object to Dischargeability
(Pursuant to LBR 9013)

Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Jamie Charles Van Duinen (Debtor)
Thomas A. Bruinsma (Trustee)

Jamie Charles Van Duinen

Motion for FRBP 2004 Examination
(Pursuant to LBR 9013)

Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Jamie Charles Van Duinen (Debtor)
Thomas A. Bruinsma (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)



Wednesday, December 21, 2022

10:00 AM

22-01656

#4

18-03292

#5

22-01571

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Jeffrey John Noel

Motion to Redeem
Re: 2019 Chevrolet Trax

Jeffrey John Noel (Debtor)
Lisa E. Gocha (Trustee)

Joseph P. Lopez

Petition of Foster, Swift, Collins & Smith P.C. for Compensation

as Attorneys for the Chapter 7 Trustee
(Pursuant to LBR 9013)

Joseph P. Lopez (Debtor)
Scott A. Chernich (Trustee)
Scott A. Chernich, Atty for Scott A. Chernich (Trustee)

Scott Dunell Briggs, Jr and Ebony Turquoise Briggs

Final Hearing:

Orbit Leasing, Inc.

Vs

Scott Dunell Briggs, Jr. and Ebony Turquoise Briggs
(Pursuant to LBR 9013)

Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Ebony Turquoise Briggs (Debtor)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Scott Dunell Briggs Jr (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)



Wednesday, December 21, 2022

10:00 AM

22-01660

#7

19-01634

#8

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Robert Bruce Hawk and Amy Sue Hawk

Final Hearing:

Fifth Third Bank, National Association
Vs

Robert Bruce Hawk and Amy Sue Hawk
(Pursuant to LBR 9013)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Amy Sue Hawk (Debtor)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Robert Bruce Hawk (Debtor)

Gregory N. Huhn

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Chapter 12 Case - Adj.

James M 1Keller, Atty for Gregory N. Huhn (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Gregory N. Huhn (Debtor)
Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 2-09-23

ADJ TO 1-25-23



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Wednesday, December 21, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

11:00 AM

22-80062 United States Trustee
V.
Christine Whitfield

Lead Case: 22-00921-swd Christine Whitfield

#1 United States Trustee's Motion for Entry of Default Judgment
Under Fed.R.Bankr.P. 7055(b)

Christine Whitfield (Defendant)
United States Trustee (Plaintiff)
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ADJOURNED MOTION DATES FOR GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

FIVE WEEKS SEVEN WEEKS TWELVE WEEKS | SEVENTEEN WEEKS
January 25, 2023 February 9, 2023 March 21, 2023 April 24, 2023
TRAILER DOCKET DATES
GRAND RAPIDS MICHIGAN

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

DATE # INTERVENING DAYS FROM DECEMBER 21, 2022
JANUARY 26, 2023 36 DAYS

MARCH 28, 2023 97 DAYS

MAY 18,2023 148 DAYS

JULY 18,2023 209 DAYS

SEPTEMBER 27, 2023 280 DAYS

NOVEMBER 2, 2023 316 DAYS

Modified 12/14/22 (ts)
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